
 

Wabash Day--Wabash Alumni Benefiting And Serving 
Humanity 

 

Contact Information Of Wabash Day Leaders 
As of June 11, 2007 

 
 
The listing is by states (18), then cities, then the Wabash Day 
Leader. 

  
Alabama 
 Birmingham 

Dr. Brian Samuels 
Ophthalmology Resident 
Callahan Eye Foundation Hospital 
2614 Wildwood Crossings 
Birmingham, AL 35211 
cell: 317-509-2287  
home: 205-263-3880  
briansamuels@uab.edu 

  
Arizona 
 Phoenix, Arizona 

Mike Rapier ‘87 
President 
Liberty Paper Products LLC 
3404 W Papago St 
Phoenix, AZ 85009 
work: 800-528-6720 
mrapier@libertypaper.net
 
Nick Rico ‘06 
Liberty Paper Products LLC 
3404 W Papago St 
Phoenix, AZ 85009 
work: 800-528-6720 
nrico@libertypaper.net 

 
Colorado 
 Denver  

Dr. John Panozzo ‘89 
11169 West Tennessee Court 
Lakewood, Colorado 80226 
home:  303-716-1521 
pano471@aol.com

 

mailto:mrapier@libertypaper.net
mailto:pano471@aol.com


Illinois 
 Champaign, Illinois 

Rob Gorham ‘69 
R. S. Gorham & Company, AIA 
1002 West Healey 
Champaign, IL 61821 
217-359-7636 
217-352-9848 
rgorham@space-wise.com
rgorham@buzz-card.com

  
 Chicago, Far North 

Mark Dewart ‘74 
Group Leader, Principal Scientist 
Abbott Laboratories 
work: 849-937-3718 
mark.dewart@abbott.com  
 

Chicago, West 
 

Charlie Bell ‘66 
Retired Principal 
1S316 Revere House Lane 
Geneva, IL 60134 
Cell: 630-508-3922 
Home: 630-262-2923 
cbj1s@hotmail.com 
 
Rick Fobes ‘72 
rickfobes@comcast 

 
 Peoria 
  Adam “Whitey” White ‘98 

2825 N. Lehman Road 
Peoria, Illinois 61604 
cell:  309-360-8571 
adamwhite76@hotmail.com 

 
Indiana 
 Bloomington 

Pat East ‘00 
President 
Hanapin Marketing 
501 N Morton St 
Suite 200B 
Bloomington, IN  47404 
cell: 31-965-2155 

mailto:rgorham@space-wise.com
mailto:rgorham@buzz-card.com%5C


phone: 317-965-2155  
patrick.east@hanapinmarketing.com  
 
Dan Faust ‘05 
Law Student  
5396 Hanna Court 
Bloomington, IN 47404 
cell:  812-876-7729 
rdfaust@iupui.edu

 
 Columbus 

Dom Glover ‘93 
Attorney at Law 
Beck Harrison & Dalmbert 
320 Franklin Street 
Columbus, IN 47202-0426 
work:  812-372-8858 
work:  812-372-8858—direct 
home:  812-376-8334 
domglover@sbcglobal.net 

 
 Crawfordsville 

Jim Amidon ‘87 
Director of Public Affairs and Marketing 
Secretary of the College 
P.O. Box 352 
Wabash College 
Crawfordsville, IN. 47933 
work: 765-361-6364 
amidonj@wabash.edu
 

 Evansville 
Dr. Thom Liffick ‘73 
Medical Director 
Southwestern IN Mental Health 
415 Mulberry St.  
Evansville, IN 47713  
work: 812-423-7791 
cell: 812-760-6127 
home:  812-423-0021 
LIFFICKT@southwestern.org 
tfliffick@aol.com
 

 Fishers  
Séamus P. Boyce ‘03 
Attorney at Law 
Church, Church, Hittle & Antrim 
12514 Reynolds Drive 

mailto:patrick.east@hanapinmarketing.com
mailto:rdfaust@iupui.edu
mailto:amidonj@wabash.edu
mailto:tfliffick@aol.com


Suite B 
Fishers, IN 46038-9266 
work: 317-773-2190 
cell: 317-345-2459 
spboyce@cchalaw.com
seamus.boyce@gmail.com 

 
 Greenwood 

John Meyer ‘05 
Chase 
5823 North 400 West 
Bargersville, IN 46106 
317-557-0516 
signatureloanstart@yahoo.com 
 
Bob Minardo ‘87 
Senior Vice President 
Wells Fargo Bank N.A. 
300 N. Meridian Street, 16th Floor 
work: 317-977-1134 

  robert.a.minardo@wellsfargo.com
 
 
 Indianapolis 

Jon Pactor ‘71 
Attorney at Law 
Suite 2410, One Indiana Square 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Bus: 317-636-0686 
Home: 317-259-7488 
Cell:  317-695-2555 
pactorlaw@iquest.net
 
Mark Shreve ‘04 
Associate Director 
Office of U.S. Affiliate Relations 
Umbra Institute 
cell:  513-543-4481 
work: 317-536-5325 
shrevem@hotmail.com
 
Tim Craft ‘00 
Senior Associate 
Global Corporate Services 
CB Richard Ellis | Indianapolis 
101 W. Washington St. 1000 East Indianapolis, IN  46204 
cell: 317-418-2019 
work: 317-269-1090 

mailto:spboyce@cchalaw.com
mailto:robert.a.minardo@wellsfargo.com
mailto:pactorlaw@iquest.net
mailto:shrevem@hotmail.com


tim.craft@cbre.com  
 
Roger Neal '04 
Project Manager 
Indiana Stadium & Convention  Building Authority 
1201 N. Alabama St. (home address) 
Indianapolis, IN 46202 
317-840-3228 
rogerneal@vzw.blackberry.net

 
 Lafayette 

Andrew McGlothlen ‘05 
Associate Editor 
MacDonald Classified 
117 North 5th Street, Apt. 315 
Lafayette, IN 47901 
309-453-1012 
atmgr82@yahoo.com

 
 Marion 

David L. Callecod ‘89 
President/CEO 
Marion General Hospital 
441 North Wabash Avenue 
Marion, IN  46952-2690 
work: 765.662.4684 
david.callecod@mgh.net
 
Craig Miller ’97, MHA 
Executive Director 
Progressive Cancer Care 
831 N. Theatre Drive 
Marion, IN  46952 
Phone:  765-662-4293 
cmiller@progressivecancercare.com
millerc@riverviewsc.org

 
 Muncie 

Jim Williams ‘88 
Attorney at Law 
DeFur Voran LLP 
201 E. Jackson Street 
Muncie, IN  47305 
work:  1-765-288-3651 
jwilliams@Defur.com

 
 New Castle 

Joel Harvey ‘99 

mailto:rogerneal@vzw.blackberry.net
mailto:atmgr82@yahoo.com
mailto:david.callecod@mgh.net
mailto:cmiller@progressivecancercare.com
mailto:millerc@riverviewsc.org
mailto:jwilliams@Defur.com


Attorney at Law 
Hayes Copenhaver Crider 
214 S. Main Street 
New Castle, IN 47362-4215 
work: 765-529-2100 
jharvey@hcclaw.com 

  
 Noblesville 

Greg Estell ‘85 
Owner, The Estell Group 
10455 Woods Edge Drive 
Fishers, IN 46037 
317-222-1996 
cell: 414-303-3456 
rgestell@theestellgroup.com

  
 Northwest Indiana 

Dan Bartnicki ‘98 
Attorney at Law 
5877 Kingman Ave. 
Portage, In 46368 
cell: 219-771-5775 
dbartnicki@bushemilaw.com
 
Shawn Cox ‘94 
Attorney at Law 
5231 Hohman Ave. 
Hammond, IN 46320-1741 
cell:  219-840-0800 
sproutmoid@netzero.net 

 
 Rochester 

Andy Perkins ‘97 
Attorney at Law 
Peterson & Waggoner, LLP 
125 E. 10th Street 
Rochester, IN 46975-1736 
work: 574-223-4292 
andy@peterson-waggoner.com 

 
 Shelbyville 

Curt Johnson ‘94 
Attorney at Law 
Brown DePrez & Johnson PA 
416 S. Harrison Street 
Shelbyville, IN 46176 
work:  317-398-6687 
hajohnso@hotmail.com 

mailto:rgestell@theestellgroup.com
mailto:dbartnicki@bushemilaw.com


  
 South Bend 

Peter Horvath ‘92 
Director of Student Services 
University of Notre Dame 
54569 Oak Leaf Drive 
Mishawaka, IN 46545 
home:  574-255-5181  
work:  574-631-5365  
horvath.50@nd.edu

  
 Zionsville 

Terry Hamilton ‘89 
Executive Director, Finance 
St. Vincent, Indianapolis Finance 
work:  317-338-7026  
cell:  317-443-5363 
cell:  317-919-3134 
home:  317-873-2457 
tehamilt@stvincent.org

 
Kentucky 
 Louisville 

Tim DeLong ‘86 
Brown-Forman Corporation 
1702 Evergreen Road 
Anchorage, KY 40223 
home: 502-245-0178 
tim_delong@b-f.com

 
Massachusetts 
 Boston 

Jonathan Schwarz ‘05 
Research Analyst 
Massachusetts Institute of  Technology 
25 Monmouth Street 
Sommerville, MA 02143 
cell:  317-496-2795 
jonschwarz@gmail.com

Michigan 
 Grand Rapids 

Jay Fisher ‘66 
Attorney at Law 
4764 E. Fulton, Suite 204 
Ada, Michigan 49301 
work: 616-575-5655 
wjf@fisher-dickinson.com

 

mailto:horvath.50@nd.edu
mailto:tehamilt@stvincent.org
mailto:tim_delong@b-f.com
mailto:jonschwartz@gmail.com
mailto:wjf@fisher-dickinson.com


Mississippi 
Lee Cline ‘66 
Attorney at Law & Professor 
366 Lower Myrick Road 
Laurel, MS 39443 
601-649-6274 
601-425-2509 
clineltd@c-gate.net 

 
Missouri 
 St. Louis 

Jim Thomas ‘73 
Operations Analyst 
The Boeing Company 
14720 Windsor Valley Court 
Chesterfield, MO. 63017 
home:  636-537-0243 
cell: 314-620-9119  
work:  314-233-6366 
james.a.thomas-iii@boeing.com
jathomas3usa@netscape.net

 
Minnesota 
 Minneapolis 

Charles Crowley ‘70 
Executive Director 
Metro Work Center, Inc. 
2730 East 31st St. 
Minneapolis, MN 55406 
work: 612-729-7381 
home: 612-823-1137 
mplscrowley@hotmail.com

Ohio 
 Cincinnati, Ohio- 

Mike Baker ‘00 
Manager Of Strategic Resources 
United Way of Greater Cincinnati 
3364 Orion Avenue 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45213 
work: 513-762-7208 
home:  513-531-0187 
Mike.Baker@uwgc.org

 
Oregon 
 Portland 

Dan Schenk ‘95 
Brand Manager, Nike 
5941 SE 20th Ave 

mailto:james.a.thomas-iii@boeing.com
mailto:jathomas3usa@netscape.net
mailto:mplscrowley@hotmail.com
mailto:Mike.Baker@uwgc.org


Portland, OR  97202 
Cell: 503-519-9473 
Daniel.Schenk@nike.com

 
Tennessee 
 Knoxville 

Dr. Jerry Blossom ‘66 
12005 Butternut Lane 
Knoxville, TN 37934 
carla_blossom@prodigy.net

 
 Texas 
 Dallas 

Ray LaDriere ‘78 
Attorney at Law 
Locke Liddell 
8 Twin Bridge 
Dallas, Texas  75243 
RLaDriere@lockeliddell.com
 
Mike Gregory ‘70
Controller
The TransSynergy Group
105 Decker Ct., Suite 410
Irving, TX  75062
www.transsynergy.com
(972) 717-3500, ext 225
mgregory@transsynergy.com

 
 Houston 
  Greg Birk ‘77 

Director of College Counseling 
Kinkaid School 
10129 Valley Forge 
Houston, Texas 77042 
work:  713-243-6507 
home: 713-974-0832 
greg.birk@kinkaid.org
greg.birk77@wabash.edu

 
Utah 

Brian Caplin ‘89 
2600 West Daybreaker Drive 
Park City, Utah 84098 
435-658-1956 
drbecit@email.com

 
Washington 

mailto:Daniel.Schenk@nike.com
mailto:carla_blossom@prodigy.net
mailto:RLaDriere@lockeliddell.com
http://www.transsynergy.com/
mailto:mgregory@transsynergy.com
mailto:greg.birk@kinkaid.org
mailto:greg.birk77@wabash.edu
mailto:drbecit@email.com


 Seattle 
Andrew Naugle ‘98 
Healthcare Management Consultant  
Milliman, Inc. 
1301 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3800 
Seattle, WA 98101-2605 
work: 206-504-5707 
cell:  206-391-0701 
home:  206-283-9203 
andrew.naugle@milliman.com 
anaugle@yahoo.com

 
Washington, D.C. 

Jefferson Crew ‘05 
Re/Max Gateway 
1231 Pennsylvania Ave. SE 
Washington, DC 20003 
direct phone: 202-679-9345 
Jefferson.crew@gmail.com

West Virginia 
Eriks Janelsis ‘02 
Director, Environmental Education 
Schrader Environmental Education  
 Center 
Wheeling, West Virginia 26003  
work: 304-242-6855 
ejanelsins@oionline.com

 
 

Wabash College 
 
Tom Runge ’71 
Director of Alumni & Parent Affairs 
Wabash College 
P.O. Box 352 
Crawfordsville, IN   47933 
work: 765-361-6371 
runget@wabash.edu
 
Mike Warren ‘93 
Associate Director of Alumni & Parent  Affairs 
Wabash College 
P.O. Box 352 
Crawfordsville, IN   47933 
work: 765-361-6053 
warrenm@wabash.edu
 

mailto:anaugle@yahoo.com
mailto:Jefferson.crew@gmail.com
mailto:ejanelsins@oionline.com
mailto:runget@wabash.edu
mailto:warrenm@wabash.edu


Howard W. Hewitt  
Public Affairs  
Director of New Media/Web Content Editor  
Bachelor Advisor  
Wabash College  
work: 765-361-6087 
hewitth@wabash.edu 


